COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23696/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/07/2016

in WPPIL No. 6/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

4ITEM NO.804

REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. MANOHAR RAO PROFESSOR FOR GENETICS (RETD.)

AND ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 23704/2016

Date: 16/08/2016 These petitions were mentioned today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.

(mentioned by) Mr. J. Ramchandra Rao, AAG

Mr. J. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

Post on Monday, the 22 nd

August, 2016 before an appropriate Bench.

Additional documents, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER